

General Assembly

## Senate Joint Resolution No. 2

January Session, 2019

LCO No. 677



Referred to Committee on NO COMMITTEE

Introduced by:

SEN. DUFF, 25<sup>th</sup> Dist. REP. RITTER M., 1<sup>st</sup> Dist.

## RESOLUTION CONCERNING PUBLICATION OF THE LEGISLATIVE BULLETIN, PRINTING OF BILLS AND EXPENSES OF THE 2019 SESSION OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

Resolved by this Assembly:

- 1 That the clerk of the House and the clerk of the Senate shall cause to
- 2 be published, from time to time, as they find suitable, notices of
- 3 caucuses, committee hearings, meetings and announcements of
- 4 interest to members of the General Assembly, following the plan of the
- 5 Legislative Bulletin published at previous sessions; and
- 6 That the joint standing committee on legislative management is
- 7 authorized to pay the cost of printing of bills for the 2019 session of the
- 8 General Assembly; and other necessary expenses of the 2019 session of
- 9 the General Assembly.

LCO No. 677 **1** of 1